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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

David Vincent Gilliland

CASE INFORMATION

Date Filed:  11/20/1994Judge Assigned:  Vican, Ronald E. Initiation Date: 11/20/1994 

OTN:  E 324926-0 Originating Docket No:  1995-1029LOTN:  

Initial Issuing Authority:  Final Issuing Authority:  Thomas R. Shiffer Jr.

Arresting Agency:  Stroud Regional Police Dept Arresting Officer:  Affiant

Complaint/Citation No.:  UNKNOWN Incident Number:  

County: Monroe Township: Stroud Township

Case Local Number Type(s) Case Local Number(s)

1995-1029Legacy Docket Number

STATUS INFORMATION

Case Status: Closed Arrest Date: 11/07/1995Processing StatusStatus Date

11/20/1994 Migrated Case

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Date Of Birth: 05/16/1974 City/State/Zip:  Stroudsburg, PA  18360

CASE PARTICIPANTS

NameParticipant Type

Defendant Gilliland, David Vincent

BAIL INFORMATION

Gilliland, David Vincent Nebbia Status:  None

Bail Action Date Bail Type AmountPercentageOriginating Court

$10,000.00Unsecured11/16/1995Set Common Pleas

Posting DatePosting StatusSurety Type Surety Name Security Type Security Amt

Posted 11/16/1995Self Gilliland, David Vincent Unknown Security Type $10,000.00

CHARGES

Seq. Statute DescriptionGrade Statute OTNOffense Dt.Orig Seq.

Burglary E 324926-010/03/1995 1 1 18 § 3502 §§ A

Theft By Unlaw Taking-Movable Prop E 324926-010/03/1995 2 2 18 § 3921 §§ A

Receiving Stolen Property E 324926-010/03/1995 3 3 18 § 3925 §§ A

Crim Tres-Enter Structure E 324926-0F3 10/03/1995 4 4 18 § 3503 §§ A1I

Crim Tres-Enter Structure E 324926-0F3 10/03/1995 5 5 18 § 3503 §§ A1I

DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

Printed:  02/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082
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DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

Migrated Disposition                    Defendant Was Not Present

03/04/1996 Final DispositionMigrated Dispositional Event

2 / Theft By Unlaw Taking-Movable Prop Guilty Plea 18 § 3921 §§ A  

Migrated Disposition                    Defendant Was Not Present

06/05/1996 Final DispositionMigrated Dispositional Event

1 / Burglary Quashed, Dismissed, 

Demurrer Sustained

18 § 3502 §§ A  

3 / Receiving Stolen Property Quashed, Dismissed, 

Demurrer Sustained

18 § 3925 §§ A  

4 / Crim Tres-Enter Structure Quashed, Dismissed, 

Demurrer Sustained

18 § 3503 §§ A1I  F3

5 / Crim Tres-Enter Structure Quashed, Dismissed, 

Demurrer Sustained

18 § 3503 §§ A1I  F3

COMMONWEALTH INFORMATION

Name: Wieslaw T. Niemoczynski

District Attorney

043605Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):

717-476-4488 (Phone)

Address:

Courthouse

Seventh & Monroe Streets

Stroudsburg, PA  18360

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Name: Ellen C. Schurdak

Private

079541Supreme Court No:

ActiveRep. Status:

Phone Number(s):

610-332-0390 (Phone)

Address:

King, Spry, Herman, Freund & Faul, LLC

One W Broad St Ste 700

Bethlehem, PA  18018

Representing: Gilliland, David Vincent 

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

11/20/19941

Original Papers Received from Lower Court

11/20/19951

OTN FROM MAGISTRATE, FILED.

Printed:  02/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

01/10/19961

ARRAIGNMENT ORDER CONTINUED FILED -

01/16/19961

INFORMATION FILED.

01/17/19961

ARRAIGNMENT ORDER FILED. -TRIAL SET

01/19/19961

AMENDED ARRAIGNMENT ORDER FILED.

03/04/19961

Migrated Disposition

03/04/19962

Disposition Filed

03/08/19961

GUILTY PLEA,FILED MARCH 4,1996, PLE

04/29/19961

OTN REPORT SENT TO AOPC

04/30/19961

SENTENCING ORDER FILED - APRIL 23,

05/14/19961

PENNSYLVANIA COMMISSION ON SENTENCI

05/23/19961

PETITION & ORDER FOR WORK RELEASE F

06/05/19961

PETITION TO NOLLE PROSEQUI ORDER FI

06/05/19962

Migrated Disposition

Printed:  02/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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06/05/19963

Disposition Filed

06/26/19961

PETITION FOR PAROLE FILED

07/01/19961

ORDER, FILED- UPON CONSIDERATION OF

07/22/19961

ORDER, FILED- JULY 15,1996 THE DEFE

07/29/19961

PETITION FOR VIOLATION OF PAROLE AN

08/14/19961

PETITION FOR VIOLATION OF PAROLE AN

08/16/19961

SHERIFF RETURNS

08/16/19962

PETITION & ORDER FOR BENCH WARRANT,

08/20/19961

ORDER FILED - AUGUST 15, 1996  AFTE

11/04/19961

PETITION FOR PAROLE AND ORDER FILED

11/18/19961

ORDER, FILED- NOVEMBER 14, 1996 AFT

06/25/19971

PETITION FOR VIOLATION OF PAROLE FI

07/01/19971

ORDER, FILED- JUNE 30, 1997 UPON CO

Printed:  02/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

08/12/19971

PETITION FOR BENCH WARRANT FILED

08/13/19971

ORDER, FILED. BENCH WARRANT ISSUED

08/14/19971

SHERIFF RETURNS

09/19/20001

PETITION TO VACATE BENCH WARRANT FI

09/20/20001

ORDER FILED THIS 20TH DAY OF SEPTEM

10/05/20001

SHERIFF RETURNS FILED.

10/05/20002

ORDER FILED THIS 4TH DAY OF OCTOBER

10/05/20003

CONTINUED FROM LAST ENTRY..COSTS OF

10/20/20001

PETITION FOR VIOLATION OF PAROLE FI

10/24/20001

ORDER OF COURT,FILED THIS 23RD DAY

10/27/20001

ORDER FILED NOW THIS 26TH DAY OF OC

11/20/20001

PETITION FOR WORK RELEASE AND ORDER

12/05/20001

PETITION FOR PAROLE FILED

Printed:  02/01/2026    
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

12/06/20001

PETITION FOR RE-PAROLE FILED

12/08/20001

ORDER OF COURT, FILED NOW THIS 8TH

12/08/20002

ORDER FILED NOW THIS 8TH DAY OF DEC

01/04/20011

ORDER FILED NOW THIS 4TH DAY OF JAN

01/30/20011

ORDER FILED NOW THIS 30TH DAY OF JA

02/14/20011

PETITION FOR WORK RELEASE AND ORDER

02/15/20011

PETITION FOR RE-PAROLE FILED

02/16/20011

ORDER FILED NOW THIS 16TH DAY OF FE

03/09/20011

ORDER FILED AND NOW MARCH 8,2001 DE

03/14/20011

ORDER OF COURT,FILED NOW THIS 14TH

03/16/20011

PETITION FOR WORK RELEASE AND ORDER

04/10/20011

PETITION FOR RE-PAROLE FILED

04/12/20011

ORDER FILED NOW THIS 11TH DAY OF AP

Printed:  02/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF MONROE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-45-CR-0001029-1995

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 7 of 9
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

David Vincent Gilliland

ENTRIES
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04/23/20011

ORDER FILED NOW THIS 18TH DAY OF AP

05/01/20011

PETITION FOR VIOLATION OF PAROLE FI

05/02/20011

ORDER OF COURT, FILED NOW THIS 2ND

05/09/20011

ORDER FILED NOW THIS 9TH DAY OF MAY

05/30/20011

SHERIFF RETURNS FILED.

07/09/20011

ORDER OF COURT,FILED NOW THIS 9TH D

07/12/20011

ORDER FILED NOW THIS 11TH DAY OF JU

11/08/20011

PETITION FOR WORK RELEASE AND ORDER

12/07/20011

PETITION FOR WORK RELEASE AND ORDER

12/11/20011

PETITION FOR FURLOUGH FILED

12/13/20011

ORDER FILED NOW THIS 13TH DAY OF DE

12/14/20011

PETITION FOR PAROLE FILED

12/18/20011

ORDER FILED NOW THIS 18TH DAY OF DE

Printed:  02/01/2026    
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12/20/20011

PETITION FOR WORK RELEASE AND AMEND

01/04/20021

ORDER FILED NOW THIS 3RD DAY OF JAN

02/15/20021

PETITION FOR RE-PAROLE FILED

02/25/20021

ORDER AND NOW THIS 25TH DAY OF FEB

04/22/20021

ORDER FILED NOW THIS 22ND DAY OF AP

Printed:  02/01/2026    
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CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Total of Last Payment:    Last Payment Date:

BalanceNon Monetary 

Payments

AdjustmentsPaymentsAssessmentGilliland, David Vincent

Defendant

Costs/Fees

$1.50 $0.00 ($1.50) $0.00 $0.00 Judicial Computer Project

$6.00 $0.00 ($6.00) $0.00 $0.00 Commonwealth Cost - HB627 (Act 167 

of 1992)

$7.00 $0.00 ($7.00) $0.00 $0.00 State Court Costs (Act 204 of 1976)

$19.50 $0.00 ($19.50) $0.00 $0.00 Commonwealth Cost - HB627 (Act 167 

of 1992)

$75.00 $0.00 ($75.00) $0.00 $0.00 Court Costs (Monroe)

$15.00 $0.00 ($15.00) $0.00 $0.00 Crime Victims Compensation (Act 96 of 

1984)

$15.00 $0.00 ($15.00) $0.00 $0.00 Crimes Commission Cost (Act 96 of 

1984)

$10.00 $0.00 ($10.00) $0.00 $0.00 Domestic Violence Compensation (Act 

44 of 1988)

$5.00 $0.00 ($5.00) $0.00 $0.00 Firearm Education and Training Fund

$22.00 $0.00 ($22.00) $0.00 $0.00 Sheriff's Costs (Monroe)

$212.50 $0.00 ($212.50) $0.00 $0.00 OSP (Monroe/State) (Act 35 of 1991)

$212.50 $0.00 ($212.50) $0.00 $0.00 OSP (Monroe/State) (Act 35 of 1991)

$23.91 $0.00 ($23.91) $0.00 $0.00 Sheriff's Costs (Monroe)

$102.95 $0.00 ($102.95) $0.00 $0.00 Sheriff's Costs (Monroe)

$22.23 $0.00 ($22.23) $0.00 $0.00 Sheriff's Costs (Monroe)

$250.00 $0.00 ($250.00) $0.00 $0.00 OSP (Monroe/State) (Act 35 of 1991)

$250.00 $0.00 ($250.00) $0.00 $0.00 OSP (Monroe/State) (Act 35 of 1991)

$1,250.09 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,250.09)$0.00 Costs/Fees Totals:

Restitution

$500.00 $0.00 ($500.00) $0.00 $0.00 Restitution

$500.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($500.00)$0.00 Restitution Totals:

Grand Totals: $1,750.09 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,750.09)$0.00 

** - Indicates assessment is subrogated

Printed:  02/01/2026    
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